WHEREAS, after due deliberation thereon, the Board of Trustees (the “Board”) of the 
Village of Lake George (the “Village”) desires to purchase a new 2022 Vactor 2100I PD, 
18” Vacuum, 12 yard debris body, 1300 gallon water tank, mounted on a 2022 Western 
Star 4700SB, VIN No. 5KKHAXFE5NPNM7595, in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty 
Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($428,325.00) pursuant to 
purchase agreement from Joe Johnson Equipment, an authorized subsidiary of Federal 
Signal Corporation, pursuant to “Sourcewell” RFP #122017 (the “Project”) and 

WHEREAS, it appearing to the satisfaction of the Board that the purchase is an

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the purchase of 
new 2022 Vactor 2100I PD, 18” Vacuum, 12 yard debris body, 1300 gallon water tank, 
mounted on a 2022 Western Star 4700SB, VIN No. 5KKHAXFE5NPNM7595, for the total 
sum of Four Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five and 00/100 
Dollars ($428,325.00) from Joe Johnson Equipment, an authorized subsidiary of Federal 
Signal Corporation, pursuant to “Sourcewell” RFP #122017; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the purchase shall be financed through one or more bonds the subject 
of a bond resolution to be adopted together with this resolution;